
 
 

California Department of Public Health 
ME M O R A N D U M 

 
 

DATE: February 1, 2022 
 

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 
 

FROM: Marisa Ramos, Ph.D. 

SUBJECT: Addendum to Request for Applications (RFA) 23-10016 
 
 

In an effort to allow for sufficient time to answer submitted questions to the PrEP & PEP 
Initiation and Retention Initiative, Office of AIDS (OA) has adjusted the Schedule of 
Events for this RFA. Please review the updated RFA Schedule of Events included with 
this memorandum as an attachment. The revised timeline is also listed below: 

 
• Questions and Responses will be posted on the CDPH website by: February 2, 

2023 
 

For questions please email PPIRInitiative@cdph.ca.gov 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
 

Marisa Ramos, Ph.D. 
Office of AIDS Division Chief 
Center for Infectious Diseases 

 
 

Cc: Sharisse Kemp 
Chief, ADAP Branch 
Office of AIDS 

 
Becca Parks 
ADAP Program Integrity and Operations Section Chief 

 
Alejandro Contreras 
Strategic Development Unit Chief 

https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DOA/Pages/PPIR-Initiative-RFA.aspx
mailto:PPIRInitiative@cdph.ca.gov


Christina Espegren 
PrEP Assistance Program Specialist 

 
Lena Freudenthal 
PrEP Assistance Program Advisor 



1.1 Schedule of Events 

Event 

PPIR Initiative Request for Applications (RFA) release 
PPIR Initiative pre-application webinar 
Deadline for submitting written questions 

Answers to written questions posted on website 

Deadline to submit mandatory Letter of Intent (LOI) 

Application submission deadline 

Notice of intent to award released 

Appeal deadline 

Anticipated contract start date 

Date & Time 

1/17/2023 
1/23/2023 
1/25/2023 by 
5:00 PM 
1/30/2023 
2/2/2023 
1/27/2023 by 
5:00 pm 
02/21/2023 by 
5:00 pm 
03/17/2023 by 
5:00 pm 
03/24/2023 by 
5:00 pm 
Upon execution 




