

## California Department of Public Health MEMORANDUM

**DATE:** February 1, 2022

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

**FROM:** Marisa Ramos, Ph.D.

**SUBJECT:** Addendum to Request for Applications (RFA) 23-10016

In an effort to allow for sufficient time to answer submitted questions to the PrEP & PEP Initiation and Retention Initiative, Office of AIDS (OA) has adjusted the Schedule of Events for this RFA. Please review the updated RFA Schedule of Events included with this memorandum as an attachment. The revised timeline is also listed below:

 Questions and Responses will be posted on the <u>CDPH website</u> by: February 2, 2023

For questions please email PPIRInitiative@cdph.ca.gov

Sincerely,

Marisa Ramos, Ph.D.

Office of AIDS Division Chief Center for Infectious Diseases

Cc: Sharisse Kemp

Chief, ADAP Branch

Office of AIDS

Becca Parks

ADAP Program Integrity and Operations Section Chief

Alejandro Contreras

Strategic Development Unit Chief

Christina Espegren PrEP Assistance Program Specialist

Lena Freudenthal PrEP Assistance Program Advisor

## 1.1 Schedule of Events

Event	Date & Time
PPIR Initiative Request for Applications (RFA) release	1/17/2023
PPIR Initiative pre-application webinar	1/23/2023
Deadline for submitting written questions	1/25/2023 by 5:00 PM
Answers to written questions posted on website	<del>1/30/2023</del> 2/2/2023
Deadline to submit mandatory Letter of Intent (LOI)	1/27/2023 by 5:00 pm
Application submission deadline	02/21/2023 by 5:00 pm
Notice of intent to award released	03/17/2023 by 5:00 pm
Appeal deadline	03/24/2023 by 5:00 pm
Anticipated contract start date	Upon execution